From: frazierh@aol.com

To: Emmons, Karen
Subject: Re: Herb Frazier Email Address?
Date: Thursday, June 16, 2016 11:27:48 AM
Karen,
| can have a higher res scan done to meet your specs. Talk soon.
Cheers,
Herb

From: Emmons, Karen <kemmons@historiccharleston.org>
To: frazierh <frazierh@aol.com>

Sent: Thu, Jun 16, 2016 10:42 am

Subject: RE: Herb Frazier Email Address?

At this point | was planning on using the digital copy that was sent to me from the FB post, although
it’s not ideal due to its relative small size. While | wouldn’t dream of asking for the original photo
(unless it was offered), a higher resolution (300-600 dpi) TIF file would be ideal.

The catalog record would credit both you as “donor” and your father as the likely photographer.
Also, while the intent of the photograph is for research purposes, should anyone ask about
publishing it, | would defer to you.

Karen

Karen Brickman Emmons
Archivist/Librarian

Historic Charleston Foundation
40 East Bay Street

Charleston, SC 29401

(843) 724-8490

From: frazierh@aol.com [mailto:frazierh@aol.com]
Sent: Thursday, June 16, 2016 10:35 AM

To: Emmons, Karen

Subject: Re: Herb Frazier Email Address?

Karen,

Yes, you can use the picture. | don't know who took it and | don't know the exact year. | suspect it was
taken by my father, Benjamin Frazier, who passed away in Dec. 21012, | certain he took it because
daddy too several pictures of the family and during his travels with the U.S. Navy, and | think | have the
camera that he might have used.

Are you proposing to archive the original or the digital copy?

Cheers,
Herb

From: Emmons, Karen <kemmons@historiccharleston.org>
To: Herb Frazier <frazierh@aol.com>

Sent: Thu, Jun 16, 2016 10:31 am

Subject: RE: Herb Frazier Email Address?
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Dear Mr. Frazier,

Hello. I’'m the Archivist/Librarian at Historic Charleston Foundation and one of my coworkers had
copied and sent to me a photograph of Emanuel A.M.E. Church from the 1950s that you had posted
on your Facebook page. The view would be of interest to HCF’s researchers, not only because of
the Church but also the two houses to its left on Calhoun Street. | was wondering if you'd allow me
to catalog the photograph so that it could be made available to researchers (reference use only).
Also, if you would allow it to be included in our Online Catalog, it would be watermarked to prevent
others from copying it (the way my coworker did from Facebook ©).

If so, can you provide me with any details about the photo such as the date (1950s?) and the
photographer?

Thank you for your consideration.

Best regards,
Karen Emmons

Karen Brickman Emmons
Archivist/Librarian

Historic Charleston Foundation
40 East Bay Street

Charleston, SC 29401

(843) 724-8490

From: Hastie, Winslow

Sent: Thursday, June 16, 2016 10:17 AM
To: Emmons, Karen

Cc: Herb Frazier

Subject: Re: Herb Frazier Email Address?

He is cc'd on this email.

Sent from my iPhone

OnJun 16, 2016, at 8:54 AM, Emmons, Karen <kemmons@historiccharleston.org> Wrote:
Hi Winslow,

Do you have an email address for Mr. Frazier at Magnolia? Holland grabbed a photo
that he posted on his FB page and I'd like to get his permission to catalog and make it
available to researchers.

Thanks,
K
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Karen Brickman Emmons
Archivist/Librarian

Historic Charleston Foundation
40 East Bay Street

Charleston, SC 29401

(843) 724-8490
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Click here to go to the Online Catalog!
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